A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S – Transactions in connection with share buy-back program

On 5 May 2021, A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S (the "Company") announced a share buy-back program of up to DKK 32bn (around USD 5bn) to be executed over a period of two years. On 12 August 2022 the Company announced an increase in the current share buy-back program from DKK 32bn (around USD 5bn) to DKK 39.3bn (around USD 6bn).

As announced on 4 May 2023, during the fourth phase of the program running from 8 May 2023 up to 2 November 2023, the Company will buy back A and B shares for an amount of up to DKK 11bn. The fourth phase of the share buy-back program will be executed under EU Commission Regulation No. 596/2014 of the European Parliament and Council of 16 April 2014 (MAR) and the Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 (the "Safe Harbour Regulation").

The following transactions have been made under the program in the period Monday May 15, 2023 to Wednesday May 17, 2023

	Number of A shares	Average purchase price A shares, DKK	Transaction value, A shares, DKK
Accumulated, last announcement			
(market and A.P. Møller Holding	7,211		84,916,608
A/S)			
15 May 2023	680	12,028.3824	8,179,300
16 May 2023	612	11,937.2549	7,305,600
17 May 2023	675	11,737.5111	7,922,820
Total 15-17 May 2023	1,967		23,407,720
Bought from A.P. Møller Holding A/S*	2,086	11,900.1918	24,823,800
Accumulated in third phase of the program (market and A. P. Møller Holding A/S)	11,264		133,148,128
Accumulated under the program (market and A. P. Møller Holding A/S)	11,264		133,148,128
	Number of B shares	Average purchase price B shares, DKK	Transaction value, B shares, DKK
Accumulated, last announcement			
(market, A.P. Møller Holding A/S	28,686		343,177,714
and the Foundation)			
15 May 2023	2,700	12,215.5014	32,981,854
16 May 2023	2,654	12,093.4005	32,095,885
17 May 2023	2,500	11,897.3440	29,743,360
Total 15-17 May 2023	7,854		94,821,099
Bought from A.P. Møller Holding A/S*	6,295	12,072.9603	75,999,285
Bought from the Foundation*	1,984	12,072.9192	23,952,672
Accumulated in third phase of the program (market, A. P. Møller Holding A/S and the Foundation)	44,819		537,950,770
Accumulated under the program (market, A. P. Møller Holding A/S and the Foundation)	44,819		537,950,770

*) According to separate agreements, A.P. Møller Holding A/S and A.P. Møller og Hustru Chastine Mc-Kinney Møllers Familiefond (the Foundation) participates on a pro rata basis to the shares purchased in the share buy-back program.

Page 1 of 2

A.P. Møller - Mærsk A/S (<u>www.maersk.com</u>) – transactions in connection with share buy-back program

With the transactions stated above, the Company owns a total of 319,050 A shares and 1,335,438 B shares as treasury shares, corresponding to 8.84% of the share capital.

Details of each transaction are included as appendix.

Copenhagen, 22 May 2023

Contact persons:

Head of Investor Relations, Sarah Spray, tel. +45 3147 4170 Head of Media Relations, Jesper Løv, tel. +45 6114 1521